SHIP SECURITY ALERT SYSTEM (SSAS)
Your Local Agent/DealerYour Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya, JapanNishinomiya, Japan
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111
faxfax 0798-65-42000798-65-4200::
FIRST EDITION  :FIRST EDITION  : MAY.MAY. 20042004Printed in JapanPrinted in JapanAll rights reserved.All rights reserved.
PUB.No.PUB.No. OME-56351OME-56351

Flush mounting
The optional flush mount kit OP16-28 (Code No. 004-448-010) is required.
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Fixture 16-018-7201 100-317-930 1
Pan head screw M3x6 000-800-362 4
Self-tapping screw 4x16 000-802-080 4
1. Cut out the mounting position referring to the outline drawings at the back of this
manual.
2. Fix the unit to the fixture with four pan head screws (supplied).
3. Fasten the fixture with the unit to the mounting location with four self-tapping screws
(supplied).
4. Attach switch cover as shown above.
 9
2.2 Wiring
2.2.1 Junction box (for FELCOM 16)
Use the junction box IC-315 to connect the SSAS alert unit to the FELCOM 16. Unfasten
four screws to remove the cover to connect cables to terminal board. For detailed wiring
information see the interconnection diagram.
For connection, use the JIS cable TTYCS-4 (or equivalent, see next page for sectional view
of this cable) or the CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x5P. When using the CO-SPEVV-SB-C 0.2x5P
cable, replace the cable clamp with the cable clamp 16-018-6008-1, supplied with the
junction box.
Cover
Terminal
board
Communication
Unit
Procedure
1. Insert driver from direction  1  .
2. Tilt slightly toward  2  .
3. Insert cable core to  3  .
Core 7 mm
1
2
3
Vcc
GND
TD/RD-A
TD/RD-B
NC
TD-A(NAV)
TD-B(NAV)
RD-A(NAV)
RD-B(NAV)
GND
DMC OUT-H
DMC OUT-C
DMC IN-H
DMC IN-C
DMC CTR
IC
-3